VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2025 Session Budget Bill - HB1600 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item C-16.10 Virginia Community College System

Item C-16.10	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Workforce Trades and Innovation Center (18777)	\$750,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
General	\$750,000	\$0

Out of this appropriation, \$750,000 the first year from the general fund is provided to support a capital project to create a Workforce Trades and Innovation Center at Paul D. Camp Community College. The Director, Department of Planning and Budget, is authorized to transfer this amount to the applicable operating program within the Virginia Community College System as needed to effectuate intent of this Item.